## RESOLUTION NO. 89-7

A RESOLUTION ADJUSTING THE FEE CHARGED BY THE NASSAU COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT FOR THE INFLUENZA VACCINE.

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County have been requested by Dr. Page to increase the fee presently charged for the influenza vaccine from \$5.00 to \$10.00, due to the increase in the cost of the vaccine.

WHEREAS, the Board has found the fee to be necessary and reasonable,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, at it's regularly scheduled meeting, that the fee charged by the Nassau County Health Department for the influenza vaccine be increased from \$5.00 to \$10.00.

DATED this 1st day of November, 1988.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

224

ATTEST:

T. J. GREESON

Its: Ex-Officio Clerk

Dur Stanza

JAMES E. TESTONE

Its: Chairman

September 22,1988

T. Jerry Greeson, Ex-Officio Clerk Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida Fernandina Beach, Florida 32034

Dear Mr. Greeson:

We would like to request permission to increase our present fee of \$5.00 to \$10.00 for the Influenza vaccine. The cost of the vaccine has reisen and this will help to defray some of the cost.

David P. Page, Jr, M.D. CPHU Director

Land S.

--

DPP/dh

Nassau County Public Health Unit / District 4
P.O. Box 517 / 4th & Ash Streets / Fernandina Beach, Florida 32034-0494
904-261-6191

Bob Martinez, Governor